term shall include any Committee thereof) to enter into and/or continue to enter into an arrangement with 
Mrs. Mamta Arora, a Related Party (if applicable), for availing rental services in the ordinary course of 
business and on an arm’s length basis, for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakh only) during the FY 2026-27. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters 
and things and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give full effect to the above 
resolution and matters connected therewith or incidental thereto including finalizing and executing necessary

[...]

term shall include any Committee thereof) to enter into and/or continue to enter into an arrangement with 
Mr. Ravindra Singh, a Related Party (if applicable), for availing rental services in the ordinary course of 
business and on an arm’s length basis, for an aggregate consideration not exceeding Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh only) during the FY 2026-27. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters 
and things and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give full effect to the above 
resolution and matters connected therewith or incidental thereto including finalizing and executing necessary

[...]

approve the Related Party Transaction entered or to be entered into by the Company for providing Corporate 
Guarantee in favour of Canara Bank on behalf of Elysian Hotels Private Limited, a related party of the 
Company, to secure credit facilities of not exceeding Rs. 150,00,00,000 (Rs. One Hundred Fifty Crore) 
availed/to be availed by the said related party during FY 2026-27. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters 
and things and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give full effect to the above

[...]

The Board recommends the passing of the accompanying resolution by the Members of the Company. 

Item no. 7 

The members are hereby informed that the Company has taken the approval of Shareholders through 
Ordinary Resolution to provide guarantees to any Body Corporate to secure any loan taken by them 
upto Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 (Rs. One Hundred fifty Crore Only). The Audit Committee has also provided 
the omnibus approval in respect to that. Here the Company proposes to provide Guarantee in favour of 
Canara Bank on behalf of Elysian Hotels Private Limited, a related party of the Company, to secure 
credit facilities of not exceeding Rs.